Manager may accept subscriptions for less than one 
Unit.  Each unit may be purchased in cash. All 
subscription funds will be deposited in an escrow 
account at an institution chosen by the Manager. If 
on such date, on or before , 202 , (the 
“Closing Date”), offers to purchase two hundred 
forty-nine (249) Units has not been received and 
accepted by the Manager and certain other 
conditions precedent have not been satisfied, all 
subscription funds will be promptly returned to the 
investors without interest. 

The Operating Agreement of the LLC is set forth in